Technopolymer push-in fittings
Series TECNORAP - TECNORAP BLACK
Technopolymer push-in fittings
Pneumatic fittings
Push-in fittings
SERIES TECNORAP - TECNORAP BLACK l
Ordering code T 10 C08M5
Tecnorap series push-in fittings are manufactured in
ltaly, guaranteeing high quality standards according
to the ISO norms of reference.
Series
• T, TB
• TN
on request
• TS, TBS
on request
• TA, TBA
on request
0 000 . . . . . .
ID
FITTING BOOY COLOUR + THRUST SLEEVE
T = Grey Body Green Thrust Sleeve
TN = Grey Body Black Thrust Sleeve
TS = Grey Body Grey Thrust Sleeve
TA = Grey Body Blue Thrust Sleeve
TB = Black Body Black Thrust Sleeve
TBV = Black Body Green Thrust Sleeve
TBS = Black Body Grey Thrust Sleeve
TBA = Black Body Blue Thrust Sleeve
MODEL TYPE
01 ... 90
FUNCTIONAL DENOMINATIONS
C = Tapered thread
F = Female thread / Threaded body
L = Extended elbow
B = Two-way banjo
TUBE CONNECTION
04 ... 16 = Tube diameter (mm)
THREADED CONNECTION
M3; M5; 18; 14; 38; 12 = Thread size (M3; M5; 1/8; 1/4; 3/8; 1/2)
04 ... 16 = Tube diameter (mm)
LO = Version with plug
VO = Version with lateral plug
See assembly instructions in the appendix on page 204
Components
1 Thrust sleeve
·© 2 Lock ring
3 Crimping gripper
4 Supporting ring
5 Fitting body
6 O-Ring seal
7 Swiwel base
© ............ .
0 ........ ~~ii"í1
-A
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely far informativa purposes and may be modified without notice 43
Pneumatic fittings
Push-in fittings
Technical sheet
FLUIDS
APPLICATIONS
SUGGESTED TUBES
TUBES TOLERANCES
PROTECTION DEGREE
Recommended
limit values
Technopolymer push-in fittings
Series TECNORAP - TECNORAP BLACK
Compressed air (far different fluid please contact our Technical Dept.)
Pneumatic circuits, low pressure hydraulic applications, according to
DIN 3861-3870 norms. Suitable far vacuum applications.
TPU (Polyurethane), PA11/PA12 (Polyurethane), TPE (Polyurethane),
TPA (Polyurethane/Copolyester)
Diam. between 4 and 10 mm+/- 0,05 Diam. from 12 mm+/- 0,1
IP68